
 

SCHEDULE FOR 2023 – 2024 
CONCERT YEAR 

 
 

 

Fri. August 25: 6:30 – 7:30 PM 
Pizza Dinner Get – Together at Supplee 
for fellowship! 
 

Fri. August 25: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
First rehearsal at Supplee for fall concert 
 

Fri. September 1: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal (Labor Day Weekend) 
 

Fri. September 8: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. September 15: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. September 22: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. September 29: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. October 6: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. October 13: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. October 20: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. October 27: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal ~ LAST REHEARSAL AT 
SUPPLEE 
 

Fri. November 3: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Mandatory Rehearsal ~ FIRST 
REHEARSAL AT TRINITY LUTHERAN, 
Lansdale 
 

Fri. November 10: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Mandatory Rehearsal at 
TRINITY with jazz quartet/soloist 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sun. November 12: 6:00 – 8:45 PM 
The “OH MY GOD! The concert is next 
Saturday night!” Sunday rehearsal @ 
TRINITY ~ Mandatory Rehearsal 
 

Fri. November 17: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Mandatory Dress Rehearsal at TRINITY 
with jazz quartet/soloist 
 

Sat. November 18: 7:30 PM 
Concert @ Trinity: Will Todd – Mass in 
Blue 
********************* 
Fri. January 5: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
First rehearsal at Supplee for spring 
Concert 
 

Fri. January 12: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. January 19: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. January 26: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. February 2: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. February 9: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. February 16: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. February 23: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. March 1: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. March 8: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

 

Fri. March 15: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. March 22: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal 
 

Fri. March 29 
No Rehearsal: Easter/Winter Break 
 

Fri. April 5: 7:30 – 10:00 PM 
Regular rehearsal ~ LAST REHEARSAL AT 
SUPPLEE 
 
 

Fri. April 12: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Mandatory Rehearsal ~ FIRST 
REHEARSAL AT TRINITY LUTHERAN 
 
 

Fri. April 19: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Mandatory Rehearsal @ Trinity with 
orchestra & soloists 
 
 

Sun. April 21: 6:00 – 8:45 PM 
The “OH MY GOD! The concert is next 
Saturday night!” Sunday rehearsal @ 
TRINITY ~ Mandatory Rehearsal 
 
 

Fri. April 26: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Dress Rehearsal @ TRINITY with 
orchestra & soloists ~ Mandatory 
Rehearsal 
 
 

Sat. April 27: 7:30 PM 
Concert @ Trinity ~ Mendelssohn 
Psalm 42 and Puccini Messa a quattro 
voci  

 
 
 
 
 

In Summary – Mandatory 
Rehearsals and the Concerts are: 
 

Fall Concert: 2023 
Friday Nov. 3: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Friday Nov. 10: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Sunday Nov. 12: 6:00 – 8:45 PM 
Friday Nov. 17: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Saturday Nov. 18 @ 7:30 ‐ Call @ 6:30 PM 
 

Spring Concert: 2024 
Friday April 12: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Friday April 19: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Sunday April 21: 6:00 – 8:45 PM 
Friday April 26: 7:15 – 9:45 PM 
Saturday April 27 @ 7:30 ‐ Call @ 6:30 PM 
 

*Please* mark your calendars 
and do not schedule any conflicts 
unless it is/they are truly 
unavoidable. We rely on each 
other to be present. 
 

Absences from mandatory 
rehearsals *must* be cleared in 
advance with the Artistic 
Director. Thank you. 
 

Also … 
Sat. October __: 7:30 – 11:00 PM 
1st Annual Cabaret Night 
Fundraiser/Social Event 
Date and Location To Be 
Determined 


